## OFFICE OF THE **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION** JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M)616/2016

Complainant/ appellant : Samina Yasmin

Respondent :Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 23-9-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. DAS, IAS( Retd)

State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam appeal heard by

## ORDER

The petitioner Smti Sabina Yasmin as also the public authorities to be represented by the SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, (Development), Nagaon , Assam and the Secretary, Nagaon Tennis Club, Nagaon both are absent without any information.

From perusal of the case records, it is seen that the subject matter of the present appeal petition dated 24-9-2014 read with the petitioner's RTI petition dated 2-5-2014 is similar to the second appeal petition and RTI petition dated 2-5-2014 in case No. KP(M) 614/2014

Hence they are clubbed together and the above order will also apply Mutatis Mutandis to case No.KP(M) 615/2016 and 616/206.

> Sd/-(H.S.Das)

**Chief Information Commissioner, Assam** Panjabari, Guwahat-37

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

## Memo No.SIC/KP(M) 616/2016/22-A

Dated 23-09-2016

- Copy to:
  - 1. SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, (Development), Nagaon, Assam for information.
  - 2. Secretary, Nagaon Tennis Club, Nagaon for information.
  - 3. Smti Sabina Yasmin, H. No.7, Sankardev Path, Bye Lane-2, Shiv Mandir Path, Opposite Agriculture Directorate, Khanapara for information.
  - 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
  - 5. Office File.
  - 6. Order Book

Registrar **Assam Information Commission**